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DRAFT TIME TABLE

TIME TABLE / DATE SHEET

M.B.A. Ist Year Sem.I&Il (Backlog)

& Sem.lll (Regular) NEP 2020 Based CBCS
(60:40 Pattern) Syllabus year 2024-25
Examinations held in Nov./Dec.2025

Year/Sem. Time Date Day Subject Name
10:00 am 10/11/2025 | Monday MBA-DSC-511 Management Science
To 12/11/2025 | Wednesday | MBA-DSC-512 Managerial Economics
M.B.A Ist Year 1:00 pm 14/11/2025 | Friday MBA-DSC-513 Organization Behaviour
Sem.| (Backlog) | 10:00 am 17/11/2025 | Monday MBA-DSC-514 Business Accounting
NEP 2020 -Based To 19/11/2025 | Wednesday | MBA-DSC-515 Business
CBCS 60:40 11:30 am Communication
Pattern) 21/11/2025 Friday MBA.DSC-516 Al Basic for Managers
Monday MBA-DSE-517 A- Management of
10:00 am | 24/11/2025 Service OR
To MBA-DSE-517 B- Operations
Management
1:00 pm
26/11/2025 Wednesday | MBA-RM-518 RM- Research
Methodology
Year/Sem. Time Date Day Subject Name
10:00 am To | 11/11/2025 Tuesday MBA-DSC-521 Business Governance
11:30 am
M.B.A Ist Year 13/11/2025 Thursday MBA-DSC-522 Indian Economy &
Sem-II (Backlog) Policies
NEP- 2020
15/11/2025 Saturda MBA-DSC-523 Human Resource
Based CBCS /11 y M ;
10:00 am anagemen
(60:40 Pattern)
To 18/11/2025 Tuesday MBA-DSC-524 Marketing Management
1:00 pm 20/11/2025 Thursday | MBA-DSC-525 Financial Management
10.00 am 22/11/2025 Saturday MBA.DSC-526 Business Statistics &
To 01.00 Analytics
pm
10:00 am To MBA-DSE-527 A —Entrepreneurship &
1.00 pm 25/11/2025 Tuesday Start up Ecosystem OR

MBA-DSE-527 B — Sustainability
Development
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Year/Sem. Time Date Day Subject Name
10:00 am | 27/11/2025 Thursday MBA-DSC-631 Strategic Management
To 1:00 pm
10.00 amto | 29/11/2025 Saturday MBA-DSC-632 Business Law
M.B.Allnd Year | 11.30am
Sem-lll (Regular) 01/12/2025 | Monday | MBA-DSE-633 Specialisation -1 *
NEP-2020 10:00 am (633 A to 633 H)
Based CBCS To 03/12/2025 | Wednesday | vBA-DSE-634 Specialisation I *
(60:40 Pattern) 1:00 pm (634 A to 634 H)
05/12/2025 Friday MBA-DSE-635 Specialisation Il *
(635 A to 635 H)
08/12/2025 | Monday | MBA-DSE-636 Specialisation —IV *
(636 to 636 H)

* The students can opt any of the following Specialisation
A. Financial Management B. Marketing Management

C. Human Resource Management D. Production and Operations Management

E. IT & Systems Management F. Business Analytics

H. International Business Management

INSTRUCTIONS

G. Healthcare Management

1. Candidates should be present at their respective place of examination fifteen minutes before the
scheduled time of the examination.

2. Candidates are forbidden to take any study material in the Examination Hall.

3. Candidates are requested to see the Notice Board regularly for changes if any, notified later in
the Programme

4. Candidates are requested to take note of the exact date, day time and places of every paper on
every day.

5. The written examination will be conducted in the above order.

6. No request for any special concession, such as change in time or day fixed for the Institute
Examinations on religious right any other ground shall be granted.

7. Institute reserves right to make timely changes in examination time in an eventuality of a
sudden announcement/declaration of a holiday by the Govt. and/or holding of MPSC/UPSC
Competitive Examinations by the Government.

8. If there is any discrepancy in time/subjects, contact institute immediately.

9. Candidates are requested to write seat number properly in the space provided in the answer
sheets. If number is not written properly result for the said paper will be held.

Sd/-
(Dr.Swapnil L. Kate)
Controller of Examinations

No.IMR (Autonomous)/Exam./ 43 /2025
Date :- 30/ 09 /2025



